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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.

WALL KEY
EXISTING WALLS

DEMO WALLS

NEW WALLS

1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.

WALL KEY
EXISTING WALLS

DEMO WALLS

NEW WALLS

1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.
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1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.
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1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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1497 SF

UNIT TYPE G

401

979 SF

UNIT TYPE A

403

1033 SF

UNIT TYPE B

405

1034 SF

UNIT TYPE B

409
1034 SF

UNIT TYPE A

411
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UNIT TYPE A.3
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UNIT TYPE C.1
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UNIT TYPE C

408

878 SF

UNIT TYPE C

406
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UNIT TYPE C
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733 SF

UNIT TYPE F

402

dn

up

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'

PATCH FLOOR AS
NECESSARY PER

DEMOLISHED ELEVATOR.

1HR FIRE RATED
ELEVATOR LOBBY WALL.

NEW OTIS GEN-2 3,500 LB
CAPACITY ELEVATOR.
STRETCHER COMPLIANT.

NEW 2 HR FIRE RATED
STAIR ENCLOSURE.

1/2 HR FIRE RATED DEMISING WALLS.
TYP.

28' - 4 1/2" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 31' - 2 1/4"

29' - 2 1/4" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 20' - 8 1/4" 20' - 7 3/4" 8' - 11 1/2" 30' - 10 3/4"

ALIGN WALL TO
AVOID EXISTING

TENSION ROD
SUPPORT @ BEAM

EXISTING HISTORIC
STAIR TO REMAIN

1034 SF

UNIT TYPE A

407

EGRESS
STAIR#1

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

ELEVATOR

CORRIDOR

D

602 SF

UNIT TYPE D

412

NEW 2 HR RATED
WALL W/NEW
RATED DOOR.

604 SF

UNIT TYPE D

410

BEDROOM

CLCL

BEDROOM

DINING LIVING

KITCHEN

BATH

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

CLCL

BATH

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

BEDROOM

LIVINGDINING

?

?

KITCHEN

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

BATH

KITCHEN

DININGLIVING

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

BEDROOM

CL CL

BEDROOM

BATH

CL

KITCHEN

DINING

LIVING

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

BATH

BEDROOM M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

BEDROOM

CL CL

LIVING

DINING

CL

?

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

CL CL

BEDROOM

LIVING

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

BATH

KITCHEN

BATH

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

LIVING

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

KITCHEN LIVING

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBATH

BEDROOM
LIVING

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

CL

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

CLCLOSET

BATH

LIVING

STUDY

DINING

KITCHEN

CL

CL

BEDROOM
BATH

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

up
dn

MECH CHASE

BATH

MECH CHASE

?
M

E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

CLOSET

CL

? BEDROOM

BEDROOM

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CLOSET

CL

CL

CL

CL

BATH

KITCHEN
LIVING

MECH CHASE

M
E
C
H

 C
H

A
S

E

JANITOR

-
---

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

BATH

LIVING

CLOSET

MC

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.

WALL KEY
EXISTING WALLS

DEMO WALLS

NEW WALLS

1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

A

B

C

E

1
A3.1

1
A3.0

1
A3.2

2
A3.2

164 5

887 SF

UNIT TYPE C

506

728 SF

UNIT TYPE F

502

968 SF

UNIT TYPE C.1

514

1073 SF

UNIT TYPE A.3

515

1033 SF

UNIT TYPE B

505

889 SF

UNIT TYPE C

504

609 SF

UNIT TYPE D

510

609 SF

UNIT TYPE D

512

1529 SF

UNIT TYPE G

501

979 SF

UNIT TYPE A

503

dn

bridge to
building #1

(dimensions not verified) bridge to
building #8

(dimensions not verified)

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'

PATCH FLOOR AS
NECESSARY PER

DEMOLISHED ELEVATOR.

1HR FIRE RATED
ELEVATOR LOBBY WALL.

NEW OTIS GEN-2 3,500 LB
CAPACITY ELEVATOR.
STRETCHER COMPLIANT.

NEW 2 HR FIRE RATED
STAIR ENCLOSURE.

1/2 HR FIRE RATED DEMISING WALLS.
TYP.

28' - 4 1/2" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 31' - 2 1/4"

29' - 2 1/4" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 20' - 8 1/4" 20' - 7 3/4" 8' - 11 1/2" 30' - 10 3/4"

ACCESS TO
BELL TOWER

EXISTING SLIDING DOOR
TO BE LOCKED AND SEALED

EXISTING HISTORIC
STAIR TO REMAIN

1034 SF

UNIT TYPE B

509
1034 SF

UNIT TYPE A

511

1034 SF

UNIT TYPE B

513
1034 SF

UNIT TYPE A

507

EGRESS
STAIR#1

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

ELEVATOR

CORRIDOR

887 SF

UNIT TYPE C

508

D

UNIT SEPERATION WALLS
OFFSET TO ONE SIDE OF
BEAM, SEE WALL DETAIL. THE
WALL LOCATION IS THERFORE
DEPENDANT ON BEAM,
DIMENSIONS ARE +/- JUST
FOR REFERENCE.

NEW 2 HR RATED
WALL W/NEW
RATED DOOR.

ROOF ACCESS
HATCH ABOVE.
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LINE OF
FLOOR ABOVE

BEDROOM

LIVING

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON A0.0 AND COORDINATE WITH ALL DOCUMENTS OF SERVICE.
2. REPLACE ALL EXISTING WINDOWS. TYPICAL FOR ALL FACADES. SEE ELEVATIONS.
3. ALL BED ROOMS TO BE CARPETED, TYPICAL.
4. PATCH / REPAIR ALL WOOD FLOORS AS NEEDED, USE FLOORING FROM CARPETED AREAS.
5. ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL BEDROOMS AND ROOMS WITHOUT WINDOWS.
6. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS TO MEET 4% FRESH AIR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT

EACH UNIT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FRESH AIR TO ALL BEDROOMS AND
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE, UNITS THAT DO NOT MEET NATURAL VENTILATION ARE
NOTED ON PLANS.

WALL KEY
EXISTING WALLS

DEMO WALLS

NEW WALLS

1. MIN. OPERABLE AREA OF WINDOWS DOES NOT MEET 4% VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AT
THESE UNITS. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MECHANICAL CODE, FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO ALL
BEDROOMS AND SPACES.
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